The Metropolitan Area is also on the 15,000-mile Great Mississippi River Inland
Waterway and Intracoastal Canal System. As a major Ohio River port with 37 commercial water
terminals, Cincinnati is the second largest inland coal port. Towboats also handle petroleum,
iron, steel, grain, chemicals, fertilizer and automobiles. One hundred seventy-five (175) million
tons are annually transported on the Ohio River. There are eight barge lines based in the area
with 36 barge lines serving the area.

Four airports serve the City’s residents. The most important of these is the
Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky International Airport, located in Northern Kentucky and